UK/IE
INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND SERVICING INSTRUCTIONS
INTEGRAL DIVERTER VALVE
6 720 612 476-00.1O
FOR WALL HUNG RSF GAS-FIRED CONDENSING SYSTEM BOILER
GREENSTAR 30/35 CDI CLASSIC SYSTEM
6
72

▶ Replace the insulation and fix with a cloth tape.
Fig. 16
Gas type Code plug No.
Natural Gas (30 kW) 1002
LPG (30 kW) 1003
Natural Gas (35 kW) 1022
LPG (35 kW) 1023
Table 3
If using a Worcester Greenstore cylinder there is a
sensor pocket supplied and no insulation has to be
altered ( Fig. 17).
6 720 612 476-12.1O
6 720 612 476-13.1O
6 720 612 476-14.1O
6 720 612 476-15.1O
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION OF THE SENSOR
6 720 612 476 (2014/08) 7
Fig. 17  Position of sensor pocket on a Worcester Greenstore cylinder
(see installation manual supplied with Worcester Greenstore
cylinder for more details)
6 ELECTRICAL CONNECTION OF THE SENSOR
The cylinder temperature sensor is used to give the boiler the actual
temperature of the water in the cylinder.
Access to electrical connections:
▶ Remove boiler casing to access control panel.
1. Squeeze the white clip and pull down to release the control panel.
2. Pull the control panel forward until it comes to rest in service position.
Fig. 18
▶ Unscrew the 3 screws on the back of the control panel and pull off the
connections cover.
Fig. 19
▶ Snap out the plastic tongue and insert the cable.
▶ Insert the plug on the PCB ST15.
Fig. 20
Refit control panel cover:
▶ Refit the connections cover on the control panel and secure with the
3 screws.
▶ Bring the control panel to its upper position.
WARNING: Electric shock!
▶ Isolate the mains electricity supply before starting any
work and observe all relevant safety precautions.
NOTICE: Short circuit!
▶ When connecting the cables ensure that no cable
pieces fall into the Heatronic.
In case the cylinder to be used with a volt-free cylinder
stat the cylinder temperature sensor must not be
mounted.
6 720 612 476-02.1O
1.
6 720 812 175-14.1O
2.
If it is necessary to extend the cable to the tank sensor
then a cable with a conductor size of not less than
1.5 mm2 must be used. Connections must be protected
against short circuiting and water.
1.
1.
1.
2.
6 720 612 476-17.1O
ST 10
CYLINDER
TEMPERATURE SENSOR
ST
15
6 720 612 476-16.1O
Worcester, Bosch Group
Cotswold Way, Warndon, Worcester WR4 9SW.
Tel. 0330 123 9559
Worcester, Bosch Group is a brand name of Bosch Thermotechnology Ltd.
worcester-bosch.co.uk
6 720 612 476 (2014/08)
WORCESTER, BOSCH GROUP: